
2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Fe
m
al
e

Arts and Communication

URM

Non-URM

International

College Total

Business and Economics

URM

Non-URM

International

College Total

Education and Professional
Studies

URM

Non-URM

International

College Total

Letters and Sciences

URM

Non-URM

International

College Total

Integrated Studies

URM

Non-URM

International

College Total

Sub-Total

M
al
e

Arts and Communication

URM

Non-URM

International

College Total

Business and Economics URM

408

1

336

71

370

1

308

61

376

2

314

60

479

2

408

69

554

3

479

72

581

4

495

82

1,181

5

995

181

1,120

5

963

152

1,146

5

980

161

1,160

5

976

179

1,234

10

1,052

172

1,309

23

1,104

182

1,113

2

966

145

1,117

3

985

129

1,133

1

1,013

119

1,141

2

1,015

124

1,143

2

1,030

111

1,196

2

1,079

115

1,516

5

1,213

298

1,440

7

1,130

303

1,547

9

1,212

326

1,669

11

1,311

347

1,737

13

1,381

343

1,888

14

1,548

326

322

220

102

298

215

83

326

2

232

92

396

4

266

126

403

6

275

122

4,5404,3454,5284,8455,0714,974

427

1

344

82

417

1

344

72

455

1

373

81

510

3

420

87

561

3

467

91

576

3

471

102

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Fall Enrollment for Degree-Seeking Undergraduates

by Gender, College, and Underrepresented Minority (URM) status

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian/Alaskan Native, Hispanic/Latino(a), and Southeast Asian, either alone or as one of
‘Two or More Race/Ethnicities’.  Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who
have identified as ‘Two or More Race/Ethnicities’ (none of which are on the URM list). College affiliation is determined by major. Headcount is duplicated; students who have more than
one major are counted in each major/college with which they are affiliated. Enrollment excludes study away students. Data on UW-Rock County academic plan enrollment was first
available for reporting in Fall 2019.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at: http://www.uww.edu/irp

Institutional Research and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023



2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

M
al
e

Arts and Communication College Total

Business and Economics

URM

Non-URM

International

College Total

Education and Professional
Studies

URM

Non-URM

International

College Total

Letters and Sciences

URM

Non-URM

International

College Total

Integrated Studies

URM

Non-URM

International

College Total

Sub-Total

In
te
rs
ex
/U
nk
no
w
n Arts and Communication
Non-URM

College Total

Business and Economics
Non-URM

College Total

Letters and Sciences
Non-URM

College Total

Sub-Total

Grand Total

2,306

7

2,010

289

2,250

8

1,982

260

2,365

11

2,110

244

2,484

14

2,207

263

2,541

20

2,278

243

2,703

19

2,415

269

353

2

291

60

356

291

65

338

290

48

322

2

278

42

332

1

285

46

352

2

292

58

1,314

6

1,063

245

1,314

7

1,096

211

1,403

8

1,177

218

1,482

5

1,239

238

1,582

9

1,298

275

1,636

15

1,350

271

294

194

100

259

1

180

78

280

1

205

74

332

9

227

96

371

9

265

97

4,6944,5964,8415,1305,3875,267

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

9,2378,9419,3699,97510,45810,241

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Fall Enrollment for Degree-Seeking Undergraduates

by Gender, College, and Underrepresented Minority (URM) status

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian/Alaskan Native, Hispanic/Latino(a), and Southeast Asian, either alone or as one of
‘Two or More Race/Ethnicities’.  Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who
have identified as ‘Two or More Race/Ethnicities’ (none of which are on the URM list). College affiliation is determined by major. Headcount is duplicated; students who have more than
one major are counted in each major/college with which they are affiliated. Enrollment excludes study away students. Data on UW-Rock County academic plan enrollment was first
available for reporting in Fall 2019.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at: http://www.uww.edu/irp

Institutional Research and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023


