University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Fall Enrollment for Degree-Seeking Undergraduates

by Gender, College, and Underrepresented Minority (URM) status

				2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
	Arts and Communication	URM		82	72	69	60	61	71
		Non-URM		495	479	408	314	308	336
		International		4	3	2	2	1	1
			College Total	581	554	479	376	370	408
	Business and Economics	URM		182	172	179	161	152	181
		Non-URM		1,104	1,052	976	980	963	995
		International		23	10	5	5	5	5
			College Total	1,309	1,234	1,160	1,146	1,120	1,181
	Education and Professional Studies	URM		115	111	124	119	129	145
<u>o</u>		Non-URM		1,079	1,030	1,015	1,013	985	966
Female		International		2	2	2	1	3	2
Ā			College Total	1,196	1,143	1,141	1,133	1,117	1,113
	Letters and Sciences	URM		326	343	347	326	303	298
		Non-URM		1,548	1,381	1,311	1,212	1,130	1,213
		International		14	13	11	9	7	5
			College Total	1,888	1,737	1,669	1,547	1,440	1,516
	Integrated Studies	URM			122	126	92	83	102
		Non-URM			275	266	232	215	220
		International			6	4	2		
			College Total		403	396	326	298	322
			Sub-Total	4,974	5,071	4,845	4,528	4,345	4,540
	Arts and Communication	URM		102	91	87	81	72	82
		Non-URM		471	467	420	373	344	344
<u>o</u>		International		3	3	3	1	1	1
Male			College Total	576	561	510	455	417	427

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian/Alaskan Native, Hispanic/Latino(a), and Southeast Asian, either alone or as one of 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities'. Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who have identified as 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities' (none of which are on the URM list). College affiliation is determined by major. Headcount is duplicated; students who have more than one major are counted in each major/college with which they are affiliated. Enrollment excludes study away students. Data on UW-Rock County academic plan enrollment was first available for reporting in Fall 2019.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at: http://www.uww.edu/irp

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Fall Enrollment for Degree-Seeking Undergraduates

by Gender, College, and Underrepresented Minority (URM) status

				2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
a)	Business and Economics	URM		269	243	263	244	260	289
		Non-URM		2,415	2,278	2,207	2,110	1,982	2,010
		International		19	20	14	11	8	7
			College Total	2,703	2,541	2,484	2,365	2,250	2,306
		URM		58	46	42	48	65	60
	Education and Professional Studies	Non-URM		292	285	278	290	291	291
Male		International		2	1	2			2
2	Letters and Sciences		College Total	352	332	322	338	356	353
		URM		271	275	238	218	211	245
		Non-URM		1,350	1,298	1,239	1,177	1,096	1,063
		International		15	9	5	8	7	6
	Integrated Studies		College Total	1,636	1,582	1,482	1,403	1,314	1,314
		URM			97	96	74	78	100
		Non-URM			265	227	205	180	194
		International			9	9	1	1	
			College Total		371	332	280	259	294
			Sub-Total	5,267	5,387	5,130	4,841	4,596	4,694
_	A	Non-URM							1
owr	Arts and Communication Business and Economics		College Total						1
ķ		Non-URM							1
ų× V	business and Economics		College Total						1
Intersex/Unknown	Letters and Sciences	Non-URM							1
			College Total						1
			Sub-Total						3
			Grand Total	10,241	10,458	9,975	9,369	8,941	9,237

Note: URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of African American/Black, American Indian/Alaskan Native, Hispanic/Latino(a), and Southeast Asian, either alone or as one of 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities'. Non-URM status refers to students with a Race/Ethnicity of Other Asian, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, White/Caucasian, Unknown, and students who have identified as 'Two or More Race/Ethnicities' (none of which are on the URM list). College affiliation is determined by major. Headcount is duplicated; students who have more than one major are counted in each major/college with which they are affiliated. Enrollment excludes study away students. Data on UW-Rock County academic plan enrollment was first available for reporting in Fall 2019.

Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at: http://www.uww.edu/irp